

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19071/2011

GOVT OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED LABOUR FEDERATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19072 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19076 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 17/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Santhakumaran,adv.
Mr.M.Yogeshkanna,adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Abhishek Singh,adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Ms.Manju Jana,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.19076/11 the notice addressed to respondent No.2 has been returned with an endorsement 'left'. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in correct address.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.16

-2-

In SLP(C) No.19071 and 19072/11 await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 6.03.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |