

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19072/2011

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED LABOUR FEDERATION & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19076/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 22/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Shase,Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharmam,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Three weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.2 in both the matters.

List again on 9.12.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar